
Christian Prayer Evening Prayer (Single Volume)
If you find this guide useful please consider making a donation

Please send donations to:

St. Thomas More House of Prayer 

814-676-1910  -  www.liturgyofthehours.org

Date Description Ant 1 Ps 1 Ant 2 Ps 2 Ant 3 NT

Cant

Read Resp Cant

Mary

Inter Closing

9/1/2017 Fri. 21st Week in Ordinary Time 765 765 765 767 768 768 768 768 769 769 769

9/2/2017 Sat. 21st Week in Ordinary Time 775 775 776 776 777 778 778 779 627 779 627

9/3/2017 Sun. 22nd Week in Ordinary Time 786 787 787 788 789 790 791 791 628 792 627

9/4/2017 Mon. 22nd Week in Ordinary Time 798 798 799 799 799 800 800 801 801 801 801

9/5/2017 Tue. 22nd Week in Ordinary Time 808 808 809 809 809 810 810 811 811 811 812

9/6/2017 Wed. 22nd Week in Ordinary Time 818 819 820 820 821 821 822 822 823 823 823

9/7/2017 Thu. 22nd Week in Ordinary Time 830 830 831 831 832 832 833 833 833 834 834

9/8/2017 Fri. Nativity of Mary 1247 1378 1247 1379 1247 1379 1247 1247 1248 1381 1248

9/9/2017 Sat. St. Peter Claver 851 851 852 852 853 854 854 854 628 855 1249

9/10/2017 Sun. 23rd Week in Ordinary Time 861 862 862 863 863 864 865 866 629 866 628

9/11/2017 Mon. 23rd Week in Ordinary Time 872 873 873 873 874 874 875 875 875 876 876

9/12/2017 Tue. 23rd Week in Ordinary Time 882 882 883 883 884 884 885 885 885 885 886

9/13/2017 Wed. St. John Chrysostom 892 892 893 893 894 894 895 895 895 895 1250

9/14/2017 Thu. Triumph of the Cross 1256 1257 1257 1257 1258 1258 1259 1259 1259 1259 1260

9/15/2017 Fri. Our Lady of Sorrows 1262 1378 1262 1379 1263 1379 1262 1262 1263 1381 1263

9/16/2017 Sat. St.s Cornelius and Cyprian 921 921 922 922 923 923 924 924 1264 925 1264

9/17/2017 Sun. 24th Week in Ordinary Time 931 932 932 933 934 934 935 936 630 936 629

9/18/2017 Mon. 24th Week in Ordinary Time 942 943 943 944 945 945 946 946 946 946 947

9/19/2017 Tue. 24th Week in Ordinary Time 953 953 954 954 955 956 956 956 957 957 957

9/20/2017 Wed. Sts. Andrew Taegon, Paul Hasang, & Companions.963 963 964 964 965 965 966 967 967 967 1404

9/21/2017 Thu. St. Matthew the Evangelist 973 974 974 975 975 976 976 976 1267 977 1266

9/22/2017 Fri. 24th Week in Ordinary Time 984 984 985 985 986 986 987 987 987 987 988

9/23/2017 Sat. St. Pio of Pietrelcina 701 701 703 703 704 704 705 705 630 706 1428

9/24/2017 Sun. 25th Week in Ordinary Time 712 712 713 714 714 715 716 717 631 717 631

9/25/2017 Mon. 25th Week in Ordinary Time 723 723 724 724 725 725 726 726 726 727 727

9/26/2017 Tue. 25th Week in Ordinary Time 734 734 735 735 736 736 737 737 737 737 738

9/27/2017 Wed. St. Vincent de Paul 743 743 744 744 745 745 746 747 1268 747 1268

9/28/2017 Thu. 25th Week in Ordinary Time 754 754 755 755 757 757 757 758 758 758 759

9/29/2017 Fri. Sts. M. G. R. the Archangels 1271 1271 1272 1272 1272 1273 1273 1274 1274 1274 1275

9/30/2017 Sat. St. Jerome 775 775 776 776 777 778 778 779 631 779 1275


